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Open Nederlandse Kampioenschappen Zwemmen
Eindhoven, 2- - 4-12-2011

Event 34 Women, 100m Backstroke Jeugd/Senioren
04-12-2011 Results Prelim
World Record 58.12 Gemma Spofforth Rome (ITA) 28-07-2009
European Record 58.12 Gemma Spofforth Rome (ITA) 28-07-2009
Nederlands Record Senioren 1:00.03 Femke Heemskerk Amsterdam 11-03-2011
Nederlands Record Jeugd 1:02.02 Sharon van Rouwendaal Montpellier (FRA) 22-04-2009

Limiet OS 2012 Londen 1:00.40
Vormbehoud OS 2012 Londen 1:01.01 Sharon van Rouwendaal
Richttijd EK 2012 Antwerpen 1:01.43
Richttijd EJK 2012 Antwerpen 1:03.64

rank name club name time RT fin. pts 50m 100m

Jeugd 1 en 2

1. Charlotte McKenzie First 64136 1:04.72 +0,64 B 31.44 1:04.72
2. Maaike de Waard RTC-Dordrecht 9600604 1:05.02 +0,72 B 31.75 1:05.02
3. Joana Carina Silva Portugal 106219 1:05.20 +0,70 R 32.22 1:05.20
4. Ines Camacho Fernandes Portugal 106821 1:05.56 +0,67 31.01 1:05.56
5. Robin Neumann E.ON-NZA 199706190 1:06.02 +0,76 32.47 1:06.02
6. Esmée Bos DWK 199600662 1:06.09 +0,78 31.86 1:06.09
7. Claris de Vries Orca 199700942 1:07.89 +0,59 33.18 1:07.89
8. Denise Schulpen Aquarijn 199700158 1:08.11 +0,77 33.41 1:08.11
9. Maaike van Veen ZPC Bikkel Hoogeveen 199700292 1:08.43 +0,74 33.47 1:08.43

10. Vilde Tengesdal Bryne Symjeklubb 1996teng 1:10.20 +0,70 34.11 1:10.20
11. Jamilla van Veen One Team Swimming 199603192 1:10.55 +0,63 33.88 1:10.55
12. Joyce Mennink Dedemsvaart-AC 199601180 1:11.32 +0,81 35.21 1:11.32
13. Marije Dinkelberg ZVVS 199703192 1:11.42 +0,76 35.29 1:11.42
14. Anouk van der Vlies Zoetermeer 199603226 1:11.48 +0,68 34.14 1:11.48
15. Kemi Alake NDD 199603912 1:11.66 +0,67 34.57 1:11.66
16. Dieudonnée Houtkamp ZPC Bikkel Hoogeveen 199600982 1:11.80 +0,88 34.13 1:11.80
17. Elisabeth Rivard WVZ 199600244 1:12.27 +0,75 35.09 1:12.27
18. Sabine van den Hoeven De Veene 199600014 1:12.34 +0,64 34.62 1:12.34
19. Esther Kuhlman Aquapoldro 199601678 1:12.37 +0,78 35.71 1:12.37
20. Melissa Nauta Orca 199602388 1:12.65 +0,70 35.19 1:12.65
21. Lisa van den Eng Racing Club 199602070 1:13.09 +0,63 35.24 1:13.09
22. Karla Westenberg De Veene 199601738 1:13.32 +0,88 35.32 1:13.32
23. Mariska Teske LZ 1886 199601712 1:13.37 +0,87 35.96 1:13.37
24. Naomi Janssen Aqua-Novio'94 199701390 1:13.55 +0,78 35.88 1:13.55
25. Dorien Butter Racing Club 199606542 1:13.99 +0,81 35.91 1:13.99
26. Elles Becker Zwemclub Zeist 199600628 1:14.22 +0,80 36.07 1:14.22
27. Jasmijn Bink LZ 1886 199700332 1:14.43 +0,71 36.24 1:14.43
28. Veronique van der Velde De Dinkel 199601740 1:14.81 +0,70 35.48 1:14.81
29. Annelotte Mulder De Columbiaan 199701348 1:15.82 +0,64 36.50 1:15.82

DSQ An-Sofie Thoelen Genker Zwemver.Neptunus GZVN/396/96
RJ - Kept body completely under water after the first 15 metres after finish or turn (does not apply to start, turn and open water swimming)

WDR Sarah Bro Lyngby SK 9686AE
sick Lotte Langenhoff Zeester-Meerval 199602580

Jeugd 1 en 2

1. Romy Pansters ZC Valkenburg 199605900 S8 1:36.93 +0,91 496 46.23 1:36.93
2. Manon Vermarien Hieronymus 199705680 S10 1:28.04 +0,70 476 44.47 1:28.04
3. Ilse van Steen Zaanstad (SG) 199703130 S10 1:33.50 +0,78 398 45.64 1:33.50

50m*
DNS Lina Watz Sweden 1996watz S10

all-in

1. Duane Da Roche Marce Spain 1988daro 1:01.70 +0,73 A 30.35 1:01.70
Championship record

2. Karin Prinsloo South Africa 1989prins 1:02.34 +0,72 A 30.48 1:02.34
3. Elena Gemo Italy National Team 1987gemo 1:02.39 +0,76 A 30.97 1:02.39
4. Sharon van Rouwendaal EIFFELswimmersPSV 199307422 1:02.50 +0,60 A 30.77 1:02.50
5. Kira Toussaint E.ON-NZA 199400990 1:02.80 +0,62 A 31.00 1:02.80
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Open Nederlandse Kampioenschappen Zwemmen
Eindhoven, 2- - 4-12-2011

Event 34, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, all-in

rank name club name time RT fin. pts 50m 100m

6. Melanie Nocher Swim Ireland 1988noch 1:02.95 +0,71 A 30.82 1:02.95
7. Mercedes Peris Minguet Spain 1985peri 1:02.98 +0,65 A 30.46 1:02.98
8. Annemarie Worst E.ON-NZA 199500042 1:03.02 +0,62 A 31.14 1:03.02
9. Cloe Credeville Team Marseille 2012 1990cred 1:03.09 +0,71 B 30.84 1:03.09

10. Aisling Cooney Swim Ireland 1990coon 1:04.05 +0,72 B 31.06 1:04.05
11. Mandy Loots South Africa 1978loots 1:04.19 +0,66 B 31.01 1:04.19
12. Valentina De Nardi C.S. Esercito 1983dena 1:04.55 +0,67 B 31.14 1:04.55
13. Charlotte McKenzie First 64136 1:04.72 +0,64 B 31.44 1:04.72
14. Alessia Filippi Italy National Team 1987fili 1:04.95 +0,82 B 32.51 1:04.95
15. Maaike de Waard RTC-Dordrecht 9600604 1:05.02 +0,72 B 31.75 1:05.02
16. Anna Volchicov Israel 1992volch 1:05.08 +0,69 B 32.22 1:05.08
17. Joana Carina Silva Portugal 106219 1:05.20 +0,70 R 32.22 1:05.20
18. Evy Witlox De Dolfijn 198804946 1:05.50 +0,72 R 32.13 1:05.50
19. Ines Camacho Fernandes Portugal 106821 1:05.56 +0,67 31.01 1:05.56
20. Mirthe Lanfermeijer Zwemvereniging Hoorn 199400074 1:05.84 +0,73 31.99 1:05.84
21. Robin Neumann E.ON-NZA 199706190 1:06.02 +0,76 32.47 1:06.02
22. Esmée Bos DWK 199600662 1:06.09 +0,78 31.86 1:06.09
23. Auriane De Premilhat Team Marseille 2012 1994depr 1:06.44 +0,74 32.50 1:06.44
24. Anja van der Hout De Dolfijn 199001598 1:06.80 +0,64 32.22 1:06.80
25. Emma Hunter East Lothian Swim Team 189003 1:07.42 +0,73 32.49 1:07.42
26. Sophie Schoubs Genker Zwemver.Neptunus GZVN/303/94 1:07.81 +0,71 32.72 1:07.81
27. Claris de Vries Orca 199700942 1:07.89 +0,59 33.18 1:07.89
28. Christine Pedersen Lambertseter SC 1993peder 1:08.05 +0,72 32.86 1:08.05
29. Denise Schulpen Aquarijn 199700158 1:08.11 +0,77 33.41 1:08.11
30. Miranda Nijenhuis De Columbiaan 199204076 1:08.14 +0,77 32.89 1:08.14
31. Maaike van Veen ZPC Bikkel Hoogeveen 199700292 1:08.43 +0,74 33.47 1:08.43
32. Iris Voogt ZV Westland Dijkglas 199504364 1:08.57 +0,70 34.19 1:08.57
33. Michelle Hoogendoorn OZ&PC 199503718 1:08.95 +0,81 34.13 1:08.95
34. Sharon Gelmers Octopus 199400416 1:09.96 +0,73 33.64 1:09.96
35. Vilde Tengesdal Bryne Symjeklubb 1996teng 1:10.20 +0,70 34.11 1:10.20
36. Michelle de Bruijn TRB-RES 199503090 1:10.21 +0,69 34.08 1:10.21
37. Noortje Timmerman De Dinkel 199501088 1:10.28 +0,70 33.77 1:10.28
38. Romy van Alphen Olympia 199502776 1:10.40 +0,67 33.91 1:10.40
39. Guusje Vrieze NDD 199502820 1:10.44 +0,67 34.52 1:10.44
40. Jamilla van Veen One Team Swimming 199603192 1:10.55 +0,63 33.88 1:10.55
41. Joyce Mennink Dedemsvaart-AC 199601180 1:11.32 +0,81 35.21 1:11.32
42. Marije Dinkelberg ZVVS 199703192 1:11.42 +0,76 35.29 1:11.42
43. Anouk van der Vlies Zoetermeer 199603226 1:11.48 +0,68 34.14 1:11.48
44. Kemi Alake NDD 199603912 1:11.66 +0,67 34.57 1:11.66
45. Dieudonnée Houtkamp ZPC Bikkel Hoogeveen 199600982 1:11.80 +0,88 34.13 1:11.80
46. Sietske Veldkamp ZPC De Hof 199501628 1:12.09 +0,71 34.87 1:12.09
47. Elisabeth Rivard WVZ 199600244 1:12.27 +0,75 35.09 1:12.27
48. Sabine van den Hoeven De Veene 199600014 1:12.34 +0,64 34.62 1:12.34
49. Esther Kuhlman Aquapoldro 199601678 1:12.37 +0,78 35.71 1:12.37
50. Melissa Nauta Orca 199602388 1:12.65 +0,70 35.19 1:12.65
51. Samantha Kardol Nuenen 199502972 1:12.82 +0,67 35.87 1:12.82
52. Lisa van den Eng Racing Club 199602070 1:13.09 +0,63 35.24 1:13.09
53. Karla Westenberg De Veene 199601738 1:13.32 +0,88 35.32 1:13.32
54. Mariska Teske LZ 1886 199601712 1:13.37 +0,87 35.96 1:13.37
55. Naomi Janssen Aqua-Novio'94 199701390 1:13.55 +0,78 35.88 1:13.55
56. Dorien Butter Racing Club 199606542 1:13.99 +0,81 35.91 1:13.99
57. Elles Becker Zwemclub Zeist 199600628 1:14.22 +0,80 36.07 1:14.22
58. Jasmijn Bink LZ 1886 199700332 1:14.43 +0,71 36.24 1:14.43
59. Veronique van der Velde De Dinkel 199601740 1:14.81 +0,70 35.48 1:14.81
60. Annelotte Mulder De Columbiaan 199701348 1:15.82 +0,64 36.50 1:15.82

DSQ An-Sofie Thoelen Genker Zwemver.Neptunus GZVN/396/96
RJ - Kept body completely under water after the first 15 metres after finish or turn (does not apply to start, turn and open water swimming)

DNS Orsolya Tompa Jovo SC Veolia 1991tompa
WDR Sarah Bro Lyngby SK 9686AE
sick Judith Vos Zeester-Meerval 199502140
sick Lotte Langenhoff Zeester-Meerval 199602580
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Open Nederlandse Kampioenschappen Zwemmen
Eindhoven, 2- - 4-12-2011

Event 34, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

all-in

1. Kirsten Bruhn NPC Germany 1969bruhn S7 1:26.04 +0,82 941 41.40 1:26.04
2. Marlou van der Kulk AZ&PC 199306824 S14 1:10.47 +0,67 913 34.08 1:10.47
3. Daniela Schulte NPC Germany 1982schu S11 1:27.12 +0,75 811 43.60 1:27.12
4. Mirjam de Koning - Peper Oceanus 196900782 S6 1:33.27 +0,86 809 45.55 1:33.27
5. Marije Oosterhuis Eemsrobben 199500318 S10 1:14.36 +0,66 791 36.29 1:14.36
6. Natalie Massey Great Britain 27446 S14 1:14.66 +0,60 768 36.42 1:14.66
7. Lisa Dootjes MNC Dordrecht 199407016 S9 1:18.44 +0,74 690 37.83 1:18.44

tt 50m NR gehandicapten
8. Magda Toeters AZ&PC 198603552 S14 1:19.33 +0,81 640 37.74 1:19.33
9. Romy Pansters ZC Valkenburg 199605900 S8 1:36.93 +0,91 496 46.23 1:36.93

10. Manon Vermarien Hieronymus 199705680 S10 1:28.04 +0,70 476 44.47 1:28.04
11. Ilse van Steen Zaanstad (SG) 199703130 S10 1:33.50 +0,78 398 45.64 1:33.50

50m*
12. Vivian Brak HoogenboomTours/BZ&PC 199000520 S14 1:36.17 +0,77 359 46.22 1:36.17

DNS Lina Watz Sweden 1996watz S10
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